## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

March 6, 2007

Madam President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## SENATE MEMORIAL 34

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 23, after "hospitals" insert "and other health care providers".
- 2. On page 2, line 4, after "hospital's" insert "and other health care provider's".
- 3. On page 2, lines 5 and 6, strike "a hospital-by-hospital" and insert in lieu thereof "an individual facility".
- 4. On page 2, line 7, after "hospital" insert "or other health care provider".
- 5. On page 2, line 16, strike "and hospitals, in turn" and insert in lieu thereof ", offices and clinics of other providers that".
- 6. On page 2, line 23, strike "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof "nine" and strike "executive branch" and insert in lieu thereof "legislative leadership".
- 7. On page 2, line 25, after "state" insert ", federally qualified health centers and community-based primary care clinics,".
- 8. On page 3, line 1, after "leaders" insert "and indigent fund representatives of county commissioners who are".

## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

SPAC/SM	34				Page	2
		Respectfully su	bmitted,			
		Dede Feldman, Chairman			_	
Adopted_	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted	(Chief	Clerk)	-	
	Date _		-			
Yes: No:	5 0	5 For <u>0</u> Against Ortiz y Pino, Ulibarri				

SM034PA1

.168923.1